



### *Allergy Information Guide Information:*

Hello, welcome to our allergy information guide which is designed to help you make decisions on the food and drink that you order. As our menus do not include all ingredients, please use the allergy information guide to choose suitable dishes for you to eat and enjoy. Our allergen information guide declares allergens intentionally added only; **we cannot say that any dish on our menus is "free-from" any allergen**, but only that it does not contain that allergen as an ingredient. Our allergen information sheet **does not** include any “**may contains**” information where provided by our suppliers. Our kitchens also handle numerous ingredients and allergens and whilst we have strict controls in place to reduce the risk of contamination, unfortunately, it is not possible for us to guarantee that our dishes will be 100% allergen free. There is also significant risk of cross contamination from our fryers.

Please let a member of our team know if you have an allergy or sensitivity to any ingredient even if you have dined with us before as ingredients may be substituted or changed at short notice.

Our allergen information covers the following major allergens: **Celery, Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat including varieties such as Spelt and Khorasan (Kamut); Rye, Barley, Oats), Crustaceans, Egg, Fish, Lupin, Milk, Molluscs, Mustard, Peanuts, Sesame, Soya, Sulphites (over 10ppm) and Nuts (specifically Almond, Brazil, Cashew, Hazelnut, Macadamia (Queensland nut) , Pecan, Pistachio, Walnut)** and products thereof.

Items that are added as a choice, upgrade or addition must be checked and the allergen information considered in addition to the main meal.

**Our vegan dishes are made to a vegan recipe but we cannot guarantee that they are suitable for those with MILK or EGG allergies. Please speak to your server if you any dietary requirements.**

We take care in producing this allergy information guide for you and work closely with the suppliers of our products to ensure data is accurate. This information may change at any time so please check with us for up to date information.

## KEY FOR BEEFEATER ALLERGY INFORMATION GUIDE

**Yes** The allergen is present

**Yes** Suitable for ovo-lacto vegetarians/ vegans

**No** Not suitable for ovo-lacto vegetarians/ vegans



Product Description	Dietary Choices		Allergens Present																	
	Suitable for Vegetarians	Suitable for Vegans	Cereals Containing Gluten				Soya products	Egg products	Milk products	Fish Products	Crustacean Products	Mollusc Products	Sulphite Products	Sesame Products	Celery Products	Mustard Products	Peanut Products	Lupin Products	Tree Nuts Products	Tree Nut Source (if present)
			Wheat Products	Rye Products	Barley Products	Oat Products														
<b>BEEFEATER CHRISTMAS 2023 DRINKS</b>																				
<b>COCKTAILS</b>																				
THE ORANGE ONE	NO	NO							Y											
THE CARAMEL ONE	NO	NO							Y											
THE MINT ONE	NO	NO							Y											
THE CHOCOLATE ONE	NO	NO							Y											
MISTLETOE MARTINI (BERRYTINI)	NO	NO										Y								
NATALÉ NEGRONI (SIGNATURE NEGRONI)	NO	NO										Y								
MERRY SPRITZMAS (APEROL SPRITZ)	NO	NO										Y								
CHRISTMAS STAR MARTINI (PORNSTAR MARTINI)	NO	NO										Y								
WINTER WOO WOO	NO	NO																		
SANTA CLAUSMOPOLITAN	NO	NO																		
RUDOLPH RUMBALADA (PINA COLADA)	YES	NO							Y											
MERRY BERRY MARGARITA (BERRY MARGARITA)	YES	NO																		
<b>DRAUGHTS</b>																				
ROCKING RUDOLPH	NO	NO			Y															
<b>SPRITZERS</b>																				
PEACH BELLINI	NO	NO										Y								
<b>MOCKTAIL</b>																				
BERRY CHRISTMAS	YES	YES																		
<b>KIDS</b>																				
SANTA'S LITTLE HELPER	YES	NO							Y											
<b>HOT DRINK</b>																				
BLACK FOREST HOT CHOCOLATE	YES	NO							Y											